Feltus for their guidance and mentorship. 

25-3204  Chair Richardson-Woods called for a Public Hearing and consideration/ 

discussion/action on a request to amend Project 4B24-15, submitted by 

and awarded to Sanchez Charities, LLC, to increase the grant award 

from five hundred seventeen thousand one hundred ninety-two and 

NO/100 dollars ($517,192.00) to one million seven hundred seventeen 

thousand one hundred ninety-two and NO/100 Dollars ($1,717,192.00) 

for construction of horizontal infrastructure to support an increased 

project scope for the NeighborHub to include a three acre site and a 

35,000-45,000 square foot facility to be located at 2000 W. White Avenue 

McKinney, Texas. This request represents 14.55% of total project cost.

[...]

item in an amount of up to $40,000 in eligible reimbursements as 

recommended by the subcommittee. 

25-3206  Chair Richardson-Woods called for consideration/ discussion/action on 

a Retail Development Infrastructure Grant application (RI 25-05) 

submitted by The Cotton Mill in the amount of twenty-seven thousand 

four hundred fifty-eight and 92/100 dollars ($27,458.92) for installation of 

drainage and replacement of concrete with turf for the outdoor wedding 

venue at The Cotton Mill located at 610 Elm Street, McKinney. This 

request represents 75% of the total project cost. On behalf of the 

subcommittee, Board Member Booth recommended full funding of this